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EXHIBIT A

BIL MAR

BIL MAR

BIL-MAR FARMS BRANDS & DESIGN

CARVER’S COLLECTION BIL MAR

FOODS & DESIGN

DE WITT’S TABLE READY

DELI PERFECT

DELI-PERFECT

HOME ROAST

MR. TURKEY

MR. TURKEY & CHEF DESIGN

MR. TURKEY & TURKEY DESIGN

MR. TURKEY CARTOON DESIGN

MR. TURKEY CARTOON IN
CIRCLE DESIGN

MR. TURKEY CARTOON IN
SQUARE DESIGN

MR. TURKEY OVAL DESIGN

ROTISSERIE READY

SIMPLE CREATIONS

SIMPLY THE BEST TASTE IN THE DELI

SPRINGBROOK FARMS

THE BEST DRESSED TURKEY
IN TOWN

TODAY’S SELECTION

TODAY’S SELECTION & DESIGN

Registration No.

1,413,528
806,424
1,127,592

2,214,372
1,423,055
2,176,936
1,508,411
2,151,311
1,302,888
1,897,640
1,319,645
1,099,710

1,709,423

1,390,994

799,954
1,971,997
2,134,920
1,967,195
1,421,303

1,170,451
2,150,134
2,146,439
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ASSIGNMENT

State of North Carolina )
) SS.
County of Forsyth )

WHEREAS Sara Lee Corporation, (hereinafter called "Assignor"), a Maryland
corporation has adopted, used, and is using the trademarks listed on the attached
schedule; and

WHEREAS DEA Leasing Corporation, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), a
Delaware corporation is desirous of acquiring said trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of
March 15, 1999, all rights, title, and interest in and to said trademarks together with the
goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registrations and applications
thereof.

Assignor warrants that it is the lawful owner of all rights transferred to Assignee
by this Assignment.

Sara Lee Corporation
A Maryland Corporation

Date: 23 30 99

_ OFFICIAL SEAL
A2t} Notary Public, North Carolina
j County of Forsyth

MyComnisslmEmresOctober.’!?.ZOOB

Notary Public
My commission expires on: /&-37-2cc =,
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